
Contents

Acknowledgements x
Publisher’s acknowledgements xi
Chronology xii
Who’s who xiv
Glossary xvii
Map xxiii

PART ONE ANALYSIS AND ASSESSMENT i

1 INTRODUCTION 3

2 DOMESTICATING THE WILD 6
Background 7
The birth of conservation 8
Nostalgia and nature loving 10
The birth of nature tourism 12
Pets 14
Environmentalism in the colonies and early US 15

3 INDUSTRIAL NATURE LOVING 18
The spread of conservation and preservation 19
Nature and nation 21
Wild nature 26
Domesticating the wild 28

4 THE FRIENDLY WILD OF POST-WAR AFFLUENCE 32
Background 33
American suburbs 34



viii ENVIRONMENTALISM

The friendly wild 
Meaning and ecology

5 THE COUNTER-CULTURE’S NATURE 
Prosperity and alienation
Wild = good
Nature loving goes mainstream
Farley Mowat and the world we have lost
Mother nature’s sons: Cousteau and Denver

6 EPIPHANIES 
Silent Spring 
Green surge 
Western Europe 
The rest of the West 
Green nationalism

7 RADICAL DEPARTURES 
Background
Deep ecology
Bioregionalism and ecofeminism 
Friends of the Earth 
Greenpeace and Earth First!

8 THWARTED 
Background
Western European Greens 
Central and Eastern Europe 
Backlash and accommodation 
Success stories 
Divisions

9 EXTREME NATURE LOVING 
Wilderness and technology 
Wild playgrounds 
Consuming nature 
Aquariums and dogs
Freeing Keiko and finding Nemo

10 ASSESSMENT

35
38

41
41
43
45
46 
48

50
51
52
53 
56 
58

60
60
62
64
65 
67

70
70
72
74
75 
79 
81

83
84
85 
87 
90 
93

95



Contents

PART TWO DOCUMENTS 99

i Beowulf 100
2 William Wordsworth, Tintem Abbey 102
3 The Cruelty to Animals Act of 1835 106
4 George Perkins Marsh, Man and Nature 108
5 Anna Sewell, Black Beauty 109
6 William Morris, News from Nowhere 111
7 Robert Baden-Powell, Scouting for Boys 112
8 John Muir, My First Summer in the Sierras 115
9 J.R.R. Tolkien, The Fellowship of the Ring 116

10 Aldo Leopold, A Sand County Almanac 118
11 Rachel Carson, Silent Spring 120
12 Farley Mowat, Never Cry Wolf 121
13 Edward Abbey, Desert Solitaire: A Season in the Wilderness 123
14 Richard Adams, Watership Down 124
15 Donella H. Meadows et al. The Limits to Growth: A Report for 

the Club of Rome’s Project on the Predicament of Mankind 126
16 Arne Naess, The Shallow and the Deep, Long-Range Ecology

Movements’ 128
17 Endangered Species Act of 1973 133
18 Where You At? A Bioregional Quiz 133
19 Earth First! Action in Oregon, 1985 134
20 United Nations Conference on Environment and Development, 

Rio de Janeiro, 1992 137
21 Petra Kelly, ‘Creating an Ecological Economy’ 138
22 Kyoto Protocol, 1997 139
23 Bjorn Lomborg, The Skeptical Environmentalist: Measuring the 

Real State of the World 142
24 ‘10 Steps to Animal Communication’ 145
25 Al Gore, An Inconvenient Truth: The Planetary Emergency of 

Global Warming and What We Can Do About It 147
26 Rural Manifesto of the Countryside Alliance, 2009 149
27 Report of the League Against Cruel Sports, 2010 150

GUIDE TO FURTHER READING 152

REFERENCES 159
INDEX 169


