## Contents

	Acknowleagements	X
	Publisher's acknowledgements	x
	Chronology	xi
	Who's who	xiv
	Glossary	xvii
	Map	xxiii
	Ama Nacar Tax Shallow and the Deep http://doi.org/	
DART ONE	ANIALIZACIO AND ACCECCATANTE	
PART ONE	ANALYSIS AND ASSESSMENT	1
. 1	INTRODUCTION	3
2	DOMESTICATING THE WILD	6
	Background	7
	The birth of conservation	8
	Nostalgia and nature loving	10
	The birth of nature tourism	12
	Pets	14
	Environmentalism in the colonies and early US	15
3	INDUSTRIAL NATURE LOVING	18
	The spread of conservation and preservation	19
	Nature and nation	21
	Wild nature	26
	Domesticating the wild	28
4	THE FRIENDLY WILD OF POST-WAR AFFLUENCE	32
	Background	33
	American suburbs	34
	American suburbs	27

	The friendly wild		35
	Meaning and ecology		38
			41
5	THE COUNTER-CULTURE'S NATURE		41
	Prosperity and alienation		41
	Wild = good		43
	Nature loving goes mainstream		45
	Farley Mowat and the world we have lost		46
	Mother nature's sons: Cousteau and Denver		48
6	EPIPHANIES		50
	Silent Spring		51
	Green surge		52
	Western Europe		53
	The rest of the West		56
	Green nationalism		58
7	RADICAL DEPARTURES		60
	Background		60
	Deep ecology		62
	Bioregionalism and ecofeminism		64
	Friends of the Earth		65
	Greenpeace and Earth First!		67
			70
8	THWARTED		70
	Background		72
	Western European Greens		74
	Central and Eastern Europe		75
	Backlash and accommodation		79
	Success stories		81
	Divisions		01
0	EXTREME NATURE LOWING		83
9	EXTREME NATURE LOVING		84
	Wilderness and technology		85
	Wild playgrounds		87
	Consuming nature		90
	Aquariums and dogs		93
	Freeing Keiko and finding Nemo		
10	ACCESSMENT		95

Contents	ix

PART TWO	DOCUMENTS	99
1	Beowulf	100
2	William Wordsworth, Tintern Abbey	102
3	The Cruelty to Animals Act of 1835	106
4	George Perkins Marsh, Man and Nature	108
5	Anna Sewell, Black Beauty	109
6	William Morris, News from Nowhere	111
7	Robert Baden-Powell, Scouting for Boys	112
8	John Muir, My First Summer in the Sierras	115
9	J.R.R. Tolkien, The Fellowship of the Ring	116
10	Aldo Leopold, A Sand County Almanac	118
11	Rachel Carson, Silent Spring	120
12	Farley Mowat, Never Cry Wolf	121
13	Edward Abbey, Desert Solitaire: A Season in the Wilderness	123
14	Richard Adams, Watership Down	124
15	Donella H. Meadows et al., The Limits to Growth: A Report for	
	the Club of Rome's Project on the Predicament of Mankind	126
16	Arne Naess, 'The Shallow and the Deep, Long-Range Ecology	
	Movements'	128
17	Endangered Species Act of 1973	133
18	Where You At? A Bioregional Quiz	133
19	Earth First! Action in Oregon, 1985	134
20	United Nations Conference on Environment and Development,	
A The state of the	Rio de Janeiro, 1992	137
21	Petra Kelly, 'Creating an Ecological Economy'	138
22	Kyoto Protocol, 1997	139
23	Bjørn Lomborg, The Skeptical Environmentalist: Measuring the	
2.4	Real State of the World	142
24	'10 Steps to Animal Communication'	145
25	Al Gore, An Inconvenient Truth: The Planetary Emergency of	
26	Global Warming and What We Can Do About It	147
26	Rural Manifesto of the Countryside Alliance, 2009	149
27	Report of the League Against Cruel Sports, 2010	150
	GUIDE TO FURTHER READING	152
	REFERENCES	159
	INDEX	169